Issued May 22, 2014
CMPH COPPER / FIBER ENCLOSURE SOLUTION
FIBER TO THE BUSINESS & CELL-SITE APPLICATIONS
INNOVATIVE ENCLOSED SOLUTIONS™ Charles Industries, Ltd.
Phone: (847) 806-6300
Fax: (847) 806-6231
Web: www.charlesindustries.com
OG-OSP014-H17
For additional Charles product information, please visit www.charlesindustries.com or call (847) 806-6300.ORDERING GUIDE
10” CPLU copper splice backboard, 10” CFDP-EL fiber interconnect backboard
w/24 SC/UPC bulkhead adapters, two 12-fiber SC/UPC ribbon fanouts,
self-latching dome, no stakes, non-flame retardant housing, and 2-piece base.
CHARLES PART #: CMPH7SN11UIB/A
Revised September 29, 2017
AT&T Approved Charles CFDP FTTCS & FTT-Business Pedestal Solutions
INNOVATIVE ENCLOSED SOLUTIONS™ Charles Industries, Ltd.
Phone: (847) 806-6300
Fax: (847) 806-6231
Web: www.charlesindustries.com
OG-OSP014-H17
For additional AT&T cellsite ordering information, refer to
PAN: ATT-TELCO-PAN-OUTSIDEPLANT-2009-0003 Approval of Products for Fiber to the Cellsite Applications.
For additional Charles product information, please visit www.charlesindustries.com or call (847) 806-6300.
ORDERING GUIDE
AT&T PID #         Oracle PID #            Description                                                                                                                                                                  Manufacturer’s Part #
—                         ATT.200003724         10" CFDP FTTCS Pedestal, Universal Split Base, Fiber Organizer w/6 LC/UPC Duplex Bulkhead Adapters                          CFDP210-EL12L/A
                                                              (12 connections) for PTP, one Splice Tray, two Inner Doors, one 12-Fiber LC/UPC Ribbon Fan-Out, two Hose Clamps,
                                                              two Ground Braids, and 6 D-Clips
316089358           ATT.100028629         10" CFDP FTTCS Pedestal, Universal Split Base, Fiber Organizer w/24 SC/UPC Adapter Bulkhead for PTP, two Splice      CFDP210-EL24F/A
                                                              Trays, two Inner Doors, two 12-Fiber SC/UPC Ribbon Fan-Outs, two Hose Clamps, two Ground Braids, and 6 D-Clips
316089366           ATT.100028630         10" CFDP FTTCS Pedestal, Handhole Mount Base with Mounting Hardware, Fiber Organizer w/24 SC/UPC                       CFDP210EVL24F/A
                                                              Adapter Bulkhead for PTP, two Splice Trays, two Inner Doors, two 12-Fiber SC/UPC Ribbon Fan-Outs
316089374          ATT.100028631         Eight (8) Position Bulkhead Plate and SC/UPC Adapters for Ring Configurations, fits CFDP10-EL24F/AT and                       80-002665-F
                                                              CFDP10EVL24F/AT Pedestals
316060672          ATT.100015911         Hand Hole - Split Lid Only, 17” x 30”, for Charles 10” CFDP Pedestals*                                                                                   SGLBA1730170001288
316079805           ATT.100002126         Hand Hole Only, 17” x 30” x 36”*                                                                                                                                                SGLBA1730170001300
CFDP210-EL24F/A
Fiber to the Cell Site Pedestal
(Universal Split Base -
Buried Only)
Left: CO Side
Right: Drop Side
CFDP210EVL24F/A
Fiber to the Cell Site Pedestal
(Handhole Mount)
Shown spliced with
fan-outs attached
80-002665-F
Eight Position
Bulkhead Plate for
Ring Configurations
Field-installable
CFDP210EVL24F/A 10” FTTCS
Pedestal, Handhole Mount
#316089366
10” Split Lid Only
#316060672
10” Hand Hole Only
#316079805
ORDER
THIS FOR
NORMAL
INSTALL
*Shaded items are manufactured,
sold and supported by Channel
Commercial Corporation
BURIED ONLY